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Language Spoken Most Often at Home (8), Other Language Spoken Regularly at Home (9), Immigrant Status and Period of Immigration (9), Age Groups
(17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2006 Census - 20%

Sample Data

Geography = Nunavut &

Language spoken
most often at home (8)

Total - Language
spoken most often at
home

English
French
Non-official language
English and French
English and non-
official language
French and non-
official language
English, French and
non-official language
Note(s) :

& Data quality note(s)

Immigrant status and period of immigration (9) = Total - Immigrant status and period of immigration

Total - Other language
spoken regularly at
home

29,325
12,955
205
15,810
15

315

20

None

15,655
7,465
70
7,780
15

315

Age groups (17A) = Total - Age groups

Sex (3) = Total - Sex

Other language spoken regularly at home (9)

English French

8,145 155
0 145

120 0
8,000 15
0 0

0 0

20 0

0 0

Non-official
language

5,330
5,320
10

Ontario, Campbellton in New Brunswick, Hawkesbury in Ontario and Lloydminster in Alberta.

English and
French

o O o o o

i. Census metropolitan areas and census agglomerations crossing provincial boundaries

English and non-
official language

French and non-
official language

30
30

English, French and
non-official language

o O o o o

There is one census metropolitan area (Ottawa - Gatineau) and three census agglomerations (Campbellton, Hawkesbury and Lloydminster) that cross provincial boundaries.
The data for their respective provincial parts are included with the appropriate census metropolitan area or census agglomeration, with data for the census metropolitan area
or census agglomeration within the province of the provincial part that contributes the majority of the population to the area. For example, Ottawa - Gatineau can be found in

» Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than 10%.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Language Spoken Most Often at Home (8), Other Language Spoken Regularly at Home (9), Immigrant Status and Period of Immigration (9),

Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data (table).

Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of Population.
Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-555-XCB2006008. Ottawa. Released December 04, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=89187&GID=838093&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 10, 2009).

Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:51:14 AM




