

Census > 2006 Census: Data products > Topic-based tabulations >

Language Spoken Most Often at Home (8), Other Language Spoken Regularly at Home (9), Immigrant Status and Period of Immigration (9), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data

Geography = Nunavut 🕰									
	Immigrant sta	tus and p	period of in	mmigratior	n (9) = Total - Im	migrant status	s and period of immi	gration	
			Ag	ge groups	(17A) = Total - A	Age groups			
				Sex	c (3) = Total - Se	ex			
Language spoken most often at home (8)	Other language spoken regularly at home (9)								
	Total - Other language spoken regularly at home	None	English	French	Non-official language	English and French	English and non- official language	French and non- official language	English, French and non-official language
Total - Language spoken most often at home	29,325	15,655	8,145	155	5,330	0	10	30	0
English	12,955	7,465	0,145	145	5,330	0	0	30	0
French	205	70	120	0	10	0	0	0	0
Non-official language	15,810	7,780	8,000	15	0	0	10	0	0
English and French	15	15	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
English and non- official language	315	315	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
French and non- official language	20	0	20	0	0	0	0	0	0
English, French and non-official language	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

Note(s) :

i. Census metropolitan areas and census agglomerations crossing provincial boundaries

There is one census metropolitan area (Ottawa - Gatineau) and three census agglomerations (Campbellton, Hawkesbury and Lloydminster) that cross provincial boundaries. The data for their respective provincial parts are included with the appropriate census metropolitan area or census agglomeration, with data for the census metropolitan area or census agglomeration within the province of the provincial part that contributes the majority of the population to the area. For example, Ottawa - Gatineau can be found in Ontario, Campbellton in New Brunswick, Hawkesbury in Ontario and Lloydminster in Alberta.

Data quality note(s)

• Data quality index showing, for the long census questionnaire (20% sample data), a global non response rate higher than or equal to 5% but lower than 10%.

Source: Statistics Canada, 2006 Census of Population.

How to cite: Statistics Canada. 2007. Language Spoken Most Often at Home (8), Other Language Spoken Regularly at Home (9), Immigrant Status and Period of Immigration (9), Age Groups (17A) and Sex (3) for the Population of Canada, Provinces, Territories, Census Metropolitan Areas and Census Agglomerations, 2006 Census - 20% Sample Data (table). Topic-based tabulation. 2006 Census of Population.

Statistics Canada catalogue no. 97-555-XCB2006008. Ottawa. Released December 04, 2007.

http://www12.statcan.ca/english/census06/data/topics/Print.cfm?PID=89187&GID=838093&D1=0&D2=0&D3=0&D4=0&D5=0&D6=0 (accessed June 10, 2009).

Back to referring page

Date modified: 04/01/2008 09:51:14 AM